

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4147/2007

MADAPANA APPALANAIDU @ APPANNA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Nitin on behalf of Mr. T.N. Rao, Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner states that the matter has become infructuous in view of the fact that the petitioner has undergone the sentence.

Office has to take appropriate steps to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court at the earliest.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar