

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4147/2007

(From the judgement & order dated 24/01/2007 in CRLA No.644/2003 of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

MADAPANA APPALANAIDU @ APPANNA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF A.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 22/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Altaf Fathima,Adv.
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Call the matter after four weeks, as prayed for.

In the meantime, let petitioner No.1 be released on bail of
Rs.10,000/- with two sureties for the said amount to the
satisfaction of learned Additional District & Sessions Judge, Fast
Track Court, Srikakulam in Sessions Case No.166 of 1998.We are not passing any order in respect of A-2, as it is
stated that he has already served the sentence imposed.(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master(Neena Verma)
AR-cum-PS